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TO BE ANSWERED ON 6TH MAY, 2016

CENTRALISED PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING SYSTEM

2176. DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a centralised prescription drug monitoring system as a valuable investigative and preventive tool for the healthcare community, regulatory boards and law enforcement;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): No such proposal is presently under consideration of the Government.

(b) & (c):     Do not arise.
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